or officials, which the Board may constitute/authorize to exercise its powers, including the powers conferred by 

this resolution (the “Buy Back Committee”)) the consent of the Members be and is hereby accorded for the 

buy back by the Company of  up to 4,25,000 (Four Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid up equity shares 

of the face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each (hereinafter referred to as the “Equity Shares” or “Shares”), 

representing 3.26% of the total number of Equity Shares in the total paid-up Equity Share capital of the

[...]

At the Maximum Buy Back Price i.e. ₹ 800/- (Rupees Eight Hundred Only) per Equity Share and for 

Maximum Buy Back Size i.e. ₹ 3,400 lakhs (Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Lakhs only), indicative 

maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to bought back would be 4,25,000 (Four Lakhs Twenty Five 

Thousand) Equity Shares (“Indicative Maximum Buy Back Shares”). However, the actual Equity Shares 

bought back under the Buy Back shall not exceed 25% of the total number of Equity shares in the total paid‐

up Equity Share capital of the Company and the amount utilized shall not exceed Maximum Buy Back Size.